3) 6-10 years of employment Sixteen hours per month 
4) 11-20 years of employment Eighteen hours per month 
5) 21+ years of employment Twenty hours per month 

Part time employees accrue vacation (PTO) on a pro rata basis. As of December 31, 2017 employees are 
allowed to retain a maximum of five hundred seventy-six (576) PTO hours. Employee accrued PTO will be 
paid upon termination. 

The balance of compensated absences as of December 31, 2017 and 2016 amounted to $378,945 and $177,510, 
respectively. 

7. Property Taxes 
On April 3, 1993, the voters of Caddo and Bossier parishes approved a special tax of 2 14 mills to be levied on